

# Schedule LC Street Lighting – Customer Owned

Effective January 1, 2025

## **Applicability**

This schedule is applicable to lighting service for the illumination of public streets, alleys, highways and other publicly-dedicated outdoor places and is available to cities, counties, lighting districts or other public bodies where the District supplies electrical energy only, and the customer furnishes, installs, owns, operates and completely maintains lighting units including switching and all other associated equipment.

### **Character of Service**

Alternating current; frequency of approximately 60 cycles; single-phase; delivery will be made at such nominal voltage as customer selects from among those the District designates are available at the customer's location. Lamps shall be controlled to operate from dusk to dawn each night so as to give approximately 4,100 hours of lighting service annually.

#### **Rates**

	kWh Per Month	Effective January 1, 2025	Effective January 1, 2026	Effective January 1, 2027
Lamp Size and Type				
175 W Mercury Vapor – per month, per lamp	70	\$7.79	\$7.17	\$6.58
250 W Mercury Vapor – per month, per lamp	97	\$10.47	\$9.63	\$8.83
<b>400 W Mercury Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	155	\$16.47	\$15.15	\$13.90
<b>700 W Mercury Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	266	\$28.03	\$25.27	\$23.65
<b>1,000 W Mercury Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	372	\$31.81	\$29.27	\$26.85
70 W Sodium Vapor – per month, per lamp	35	\$5.12	\$4.71	\$4.32
<b>100 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	50	\$5.43	\$5.00	\$4.59
<b>150 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	66	\$7.42	\$6.83	\$6.26
<b>200 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	83	\$8.91	\$8.20	\$7.52
<b>250 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	107	\$11.21	\$10.31	\$9.46
<b>310 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	121	\$13.71	\$12.61	\$11.57
<b>400 W Sodium Vapor</b> – per month, per lamp	159	\$17.40	\$16.01	\$14.68

### **Minimum Charge**

The minimum charge for each monthly billing period will be the rate as shown above. The minimum charge for opening or closing accounts will be prorated on the basis of the relationship between the length of the billing period and 30 days, but shall not be less than \$3.00 per bill for the billing period.

- 1. Customer Accounts billed under this schedule are subject to additional charges as stated in the Conditions and Surcharges.
- 2. For beginning bills where the billing period is less than 10 days the mailing of the bill will be waived and the prorated Minimum Charge will be included in the next billing period.
- 3. Mercury vapor lamp service is closed to new installations.
- 4. Lamp sizes not indicated shall be charged each month at \$2.70 plus \$0.085/kWh.
- 5. Luminaries must have ballasts of 90% or above power factor.
- 6. Minimal municipal loads with fixed monthly consumption may be placed on this schedule at the discretion of the District.

Revised Date: January 1, 2025